PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Desi John Valerio Aragon				07/02/2012	
Anthony French				09/11/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Awesoos Entertainment L.L.C.					
Street Address:	38919 S. Farlong Ct.				
City:	Tucson				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85739				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		325
Application Number: 29426		29426	325		 29426325
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 5207702237					\$40.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					\$4
Phone: 520-770-8700					CH
Email: alice.vanicek@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Gavin Milczarek-Desai/Quarles & Brady					
Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700					
Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1621					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			146056.00004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:		Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DESI JOHN VALERIO ARAGON, hereby assign and transfer to AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Arizona, having its principal offices at 38919 S. Farlong Ct., Tucson, Arizona 85739, United States of America, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "MIRROR ASSEMBLY" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, Application No. <u>29/426,325</u>, filed on <u>July 3</u>, 2012, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue thereof.

I also hereby assign and transfer unto said AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C. my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize said AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue, to AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C. for the sole use and benefit of said AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C.

Desi John Valerio Aragon

7-2-2012

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ANTHONY FRENCH, hereby assign and transfer to AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Arizona, having its principal offices at 38919 S. Farlong Ct., Tucson, Arizona 85739, United States of America, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "MIRROR ASSEMBLY" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, Application No. <u>29/426,325</u>, filed on <u>July 3</u>, 2012, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue thereof.

I also hereby assign and transfer unto said AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C. my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize said AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue, to AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C. for the sole use and benefit of said AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said AWESOOS ENTERTAINMENT L.L.C.

Anthony French